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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, July 2 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-4656

25-W-4750

25-W-4690

25-W-4160

25-W-4658

25-W-4576

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

2025-0009026

25036721

24MCS0332

2025-00843

2025-0009024

25-05026

POLICE NO

BOONE, TERENCE

RENARD 

BROOKS, ALEXZANDREA

NICOLE 

BROWN, MICHAEL

BERNARD 

CRAWFORD, MARQUEZ 

DIOUF, NGALLA 

LAY, EERIK DONTEZ 

DEFENDANT

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

BATTERY - PREGNANT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION BY

INMATES

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

CHARGES

F

M

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

SHEPPARD, KENNETH

WAYNE 

ATTORNEY

001121201

000831249

000087702

001096338

001081003
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-4684

25-W-3405

25-W-4638

25-W-4639

25-W-4620

25-W-4546

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25-036173

25026747

25MCS0116

25MCS0116

250008968

2025-0008867

POLICE NO

MASHBURN, JOSHUA

LYRIC 

MCCREA, EQWAN LAVON 

MITCHELL, HALEY

NOELLE 

MOSES, JOHN DAVID 

RILEY, RICO DEVONTAE

RISBY, RICHARD

WILSON 

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

THEFT BY REC FIREARM

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSS UNLAWFUL WEAPON

BATTERY - PREGNANT

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

FAIL STOP STOP SIGN

DISPLAY OF LIC PLATE

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

ARMED ROBBERY

ROBBERY

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

M

M

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

ATTORNEY

001113306

001088366

001121178

001121189

001000719

000737794
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-4609

25-W-4630

25-W-4623

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

25-060015

25060035

25-05068

POLICE NO

ROSS, ALEX OCONNOR 

SPEICHER, AARON LEE 

WILLIAMS, DALTION

HUGH 

DEFENDANT

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

BATTERY

DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PERSON

UNLAW ATTEM/TO REMOVE FIREARM

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

VIOLATION OATH PUBLIC OFR

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

AGGRAVATED BATTERY

CHARGES

F

M

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

AUSTIN, LAURA E 

ATTORNEY

001121162

001121236
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