Published: June 24 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 2 2025

at **01:30 , P.M**.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page: 1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-4656	2025-0009026	BOONE, TERENCE RENARD SOID: 001121201	MARIJ-POS LESS THAN 1 OZ PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	F M F F
2	25-W-4750	25036721	BROOKS, ALEXZANDREA NICOLE SOID: 000831249	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F SHEPPARD, KENNETH M WAYNE F
3	25-W-4690	24MCS0332	BROWN, MICHAEL BERNARD SOID: 000087702		F F
4	25-W-4160	2025-00843	CRAWFORD, MARQUEZ SOID: 001096338	BATTERY - PREGNANT	М
5	25-W-4658	2025-0009024	DIOUF, NGALLA SOID: 001081003	BURGLARY-1ST DEGREE	M F M F
6	25-W-4576	25-05026	LAY, EERIK DONTEZ SOID:	AGGRAVATED BATTERY ITEMS PROHIBITED FOR POSESSION B' INMATES	F F F

Published: June 24 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

Wednesday, July 2 2025 at 01:30 , P.M. commence on

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page: 2

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-4684	25-036173	MASHBURN, JOSHUA LYRIC SOID:001113306	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COME OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE THEFT BY REC FIREARM POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POSS UNLAWFUL WEAPON F	,
8	25-W-3405	25026747	MCCREA, EQWAN LAVON SOID: 001088366	BATTERY - PREGNANT MCRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE M	
9	25-W-4638	25MCS0116	MITCHELL, HALEY NOELLE SOID: 001121178	FAIL STOP STOP SIGN MIDISPLAY OF LIC PLATE MITTAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS F	1
10	25-W-4639	25MCS0116	MOSES, JOHN DAVID SOID: 001121189	TRAFF IN COC/MARIJ/ILLEG DRUGS F	,
11	25-W-4620	250008968	RILEY, RICO DEVONTAE SOID: 001000719	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F ARMED ROBBERY F ROBBERY F CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE M	•
12	25-W-4546	2025-0008867	RISBY, RICHARD WILSON SOID:000737794	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F	,

Published: June 24 2025

THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. \S 15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, July 2 2025

at **01:30 , P.M.**

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

3

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-4609	25-060015	ROSS, ALEX OCONNOR SOID: 001121162	OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF BATTERY DISORDERLY CONDUCT/PERSON UNLAW ATTEM/TO REMOVE FIREARM AGGRAVATED BATTERY VIOLATION OATH PUBLIC OFR	F M M F F F
14	25-W-4630	25060035	SPEICHER, AARON LEE SOID:001121236	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F F
15	25-W-4623	25-05068	WILLIAMS, DALTION HUGH SOID:	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION AGGRAVATED BATTERY	F AUSTIN, LAURA E F